Rule 4 34 - CVL

The Insolvency Act 1986

Form 4 20

Statement of Company's Affairs
Pursuant to section 95/99 of
the Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of Company

For Official Use

Company Number

04654590

Alpha Electrical Repairs Limited

I/ We

Dawid Hill

5th Floor
Riverside House
31 Cathedral Road
Cardiff

CF11 9HB

Peter Richard Dewey
5th Floor

Riverside House

31 Cathedral Road
Cardiff

CF119HB

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs

as at 06 June 2013

Signed u ~—

Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP
5th Floor

Riverside House

31 Cathedral Road

Cardif

CF11 9HB

Ref AL362CVL/DH/PRD/HPI/DXF
Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow

-
[
a
o
=
st
=
w

e

For Official Use

08/06/2013 #321
COMPANIES HOUSE




Rule 4 34-CVL

+ . t

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Alpha Electrical Repairs Limited

on the 6 June 2013 the date of the resolution for winding up

Form 4 19

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true

Full Name ALeEXIS SINVoN W TTUHAKENRD

Signed

U B VA Bl V4

Dated & Tiunig 20 13




Alpha Electrical Repairs Limited
Statement Of Affarrs as at 6 June 2013

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£

Assets subject to fixed charge.
V W Transporter 17,500 00 17,500 00
Lombard Finance {18,392 76)
Deficiency c/d (852 76)
Toyota Hilux 10,450 00 10,450 00
Toyota Finance (8,776 73)

1,673 27 1,673 27
Assets subject to floating charge:
Furniture & Fittings 1,156 0C 100 00
Plant & Machinery 7,608 0C 6,500 00
Office Equipment 2,249 00 250 00
Motor Vehicles 14,946 00 6.500 00
Stock and WIP 24,400 Q0 2,200 00
Book Debts net of factoring 50,000 0C 50,000 00
Uncharged assets:
Improvements to Leasehold Property 4,035 00 NIL
Goodwill 7,114 Q0 NIL
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 67,223 27

Signature @ Al ‘
LI

L' S

Date &O@ /0@ /203




Alpha Electrical Repairs Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 6 June 2013

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 67,223 27
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors -
RPO re Arrears/Holiday Pay Est 10,848 00
Employees re Arrears/Hol Pay Est 1,336 00
12,184 00
Estimated defrcrency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 55,039 27
Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
National Westminster Bank plc 62,132 00
62,132 00
(7,092 73)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders (7,092 73)
Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (7,092 73)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets availabie to unsecured creditors NIL
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Deficiency b/d 892 76
Shortfall to preferential creditors/F C's pre 15 Sept 2003 (brought down) 7,092 73
Trade Creditors 106,814 85
Employees Notice & Redundancy Pay Est 2,672 00
RPO Notice and Redundancy Pay Est 76,515 00
HMRC inland Revenue 6,182 55
HMRC (VAT) 12,216 27
212,386 16
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (212,386 16)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors {212,386 16)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 100 00
100 00

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

(212,486 16)

Signature Date & /o (2073




¥ 5L €102 8unr 50

LI0Z 1RA DS SdI

ZZ| 863N ‘aui ). uodn apseomanN ‘uojuaqbuon]

€40 | abegd

aimeubig

GG Z8L'9 ‘MIIA B UOjURg ‘9SNOH UHOMNIBAA 'Z0ZEdE Wooy Hun BulpueH swie|n Aouaajosu| Y| SWOISNY) pue anuaasy WH COHD
89 G€S 116 vLOY "AngmaN ‘aue abpuqueH ‘anua) Aemo|ien ay G/y pajWi [B)S0IPIH ZOHD
Lg Zes S1¥ #HD ‘ASuNG "Weyopy ‘Bue MOjIM ST dnoug 801uag aliH SSH LOHO
9% 029'2 asz €849 ‘Aliydiae) 'ppAuadal) ‘anUaAY 1S4 papwin siaaubug suebiopy W H 00HD
02 GL€'L HLS $240 ‘Hipied ‘epowsl] ‘peoy |emess pajiwi 03 g 2141 WHed W R O 090
¥8 /8¢ Zga/ 61 'BuquInG fiepuay ‘UUON peaH leued uopJOS g SHYID UIQID L0DD
06 Q9 axs ZTW “Jsisayouen ‘[eAIS ‘BuQ Juspl] 23juelens) [eiauao) 0090
€€ 990'02 OME 299 ‘SPUBIPI 1SAM ‘'uamosaleH 'Aepn Jaquy Jualupedag aoueuly pajiWI $321M3G [eUISNPU| SYLUJ 039
P 988'C 496 £8S ‘X985 'sSaUAINGa0US 'PROY UOSILIES) MBN ‘aSnoH UORNIOAT W023|3] SAICAT €030
08 Z60'C QNZ LLAQ '121S92J0AA 12)SuUILLIappIy ‘aso|D JojAeN L¢ pajwi] wnnoeAacing Z03AD
00 g6¥ AD6 0ZWD 'X8ss3 ‘MOleH ‘P80l X0 Od ‘@ouBuld [BI0I8WWOD 51 SPACT sJayhquysiqg SI01ol 2308 1030
¥S ¥ET d9€ 0ZdN ‘Hodman ‘peoy Jipied £gl Juawdinb3 Buuea|) abp3 0030
GZ 9ve ZD1 9L X0 ‘uox( '‘Aunqueq ‘peoy jucwneagq P11 sjuauodwon g saueln bewsq 20an
00 096 Md 2€40 ‘puabpug ‘ajeis3 jewisnpu) miebiaqy ‘Aisyeg aiowbo pio 8yl ‘¢ un paywr suonels Buidwng Sq 10ao
86 ££9 ans 249 ‘uebiowe|s piN ‘ppudAjuod ‘Sieis3 [eLisnpu) 1salojall ‘g/5D Hun paywn dnoig pusueg 00do
28 9rt 8AZ 0ZdN HodmaN ‘g€z xog Od pajiI sanAleg pied [an4 ueuque) #0002
9G 4pC gv. 689 'joisug 961090 15 'pPROY YIwSIBWWeH '9jejs3 [eusnpul ysng € Jun XJPEWnI] €000
0¥ 058'L ZNt LHD '121s8yD 9jels] |eulsnpu) pueless ‘A pIojsinuy PAJILLIT O UCUUIRIN SNQUINIGD Ao
TAAFLVA MNP 0L 4D ‘WIPJE] "HEUAA DHUBIY l|BH AND S30I)O S8DIAIBS |BIDUBULY JBIYD Iiounod Ajunod Ypied L0DD
gL #oL NP 9TXO ‘BAYSPIOIXQ '18)58219 'PEOY PoOMBPapA 6 pajwiry epadien 0002
8/ 6L A9 /1 SL '$93] UQ UOPHI0)S “ied SSauisng 3|epsaa] ‘'000¢ xog Od |BI2UBLIWOYD piedAe|Dieg 08D
Ly L8l 0D ® uelg £080
ge8LT'L 3ING ETW "13iSayduepy ‘ameysusylAp ‘pPeoY UOUBABID ‘UNOD UOHRABID PaAWI MN Jawwesg 20480
69 /91 STO 9L4M 'IYSHIOA ISBAA ‘SIMpUcWoaH Jeang sewoy] ‘sBuiping aienebg inog4 papwi 1dooL yosleg L0goD
65 L¥E'L SEE 24D 'BAUSAYD ‘PIOJSUIN BB SSauisng auen JeN pajiLM IojoW JEBD) InEQ 0049
66 0LL MdZ 0£0S ‘uojdweyyinog ‘gie xog Od pueqpedig 10V ¥ovO
AR 484 39¢ £949 ‘uebiowe|s jo sjeA 'Aueg ‘peoy Yipied ‘aieis3 [euisnpul SUOPBA AL 00 '§ SWENIM UEY £0VO
Q0 o5 3Q% 0140 ‘Wpied 'peoy aloysaioy pajiwin (sa(epn) alepp g @s)suy 0vO
0Z 0GL'Y rgZ2 ZLNL W3y ‘Asydusig ‘peoy simouy ‘syooiqbuod P3JIWIT [BIUBLILOJIAUT SPIOUSY LOYD
00 86 Zv| 86S 'Pidyeus ‘gl xog Od J1d sjonpold Iy 00v2D
3 S$Sa.1ppy aweN Kay

s10}ipalg Auedwon - g
pajwi saeday |edlo9)|3 eyd)y
d711 (lessuan) Jouhei) saiqbag




¥l Gl €102 sunf G0

LHOZ JRA DS Sdl

¢jo0 zZ abey

aimeubig

09201 YYS G40 ‘Hipied ‘A13 12348 Haqoy ‘anua) ssauisng Wa)sam i un pajiw 00 9jgey jsienads ayy 1010
Tl LE9 2712 L3N ‘ajiseaman 'peoy yied uojuag ‘asnoH abeg 91d dnosg) abeg sy 0010
16 19€ Jamod Apaadg $0SD
Ze 6Ll MXB £40 "WIpJeD ‘SUQjiBN 1S 'PEOY LodMeN 23TYMS £0SO
0z 91 HNB £dl ‘yoomsd] “yedoing sswosugy 'peoy waissn|g '9snoH 4 2 S pajiwI] SWajsAS UOEIUAAMN A B S 2089
00 LP8'S HOL 9d4AN 'BIYSHIOA 1SIAA 'UOIUBWION '@lelsT |euisnpul abpugsoag SAUpoINg AAT S LOSD
8L 1602 XVE 7L H4D ‘YIPIED ‘PEOY J0IS|90XT ‘g1 9Bueyaiaiyy ‘v Jun papu sieiseuness 008D
00 009 ASIT ST 04D
00 000'0S gyt WeoH3 ‘uopuo ‘siebsdoysig 08z 10014 S| pajiwIT] 8dUBUI B0I0AU| SEY €040
85 L} AVZ 6198 'anyspiojpag ‘Apues ‘piojsdwa) ‘pecy uonels gzl $s|eg |euisnpu)| ysny 00
00 9¥2 XNt ZLNN ‘Sjueyuon ‘Aqiog ‘3jeis3 (euisnpu) saass|ie] ‘peoy [purug pajwi esswiny LOHO
0L £i¥'e 40 81 Od 'X8Ssng IS8AA '19159y21y ) ‘JUBAET '9)8)5T |eIsSnpu peaw)seq PEPWI S}aNPoIY 0OWaY 004D
90 O%.'E AUl #1140 'HIPJED ‘UDINYINYAA '9S0|D UNOD 8L paliWL UOG g POOMISPUN | d 10dD
LT ¥6S'T oYL £1vS ‘uebBiowel 1sapp oqieL Hod 'syoeq ayL ‘AenD suhjjeman] paywi salddng dwngd 90490
g pLI ave LLM ‘uopuo ‘18ang sisulag ¢£g/ez ‘@snoH wbiidon Ae100g sybiy Buiiopad syl S0dO
vz 92l NS 640 ‘Hipie)d ‘anua) uonnqstq A3 ‘Aep aiAbiy ‘0L yun papwi saiddng 4 % d ¥0dD
oY G€T v4S 0140 'WipIeD ‘Aeg Jipied ‘syiopn Aosswod PajiWI UOIXeS-XIU30Ud £0do
08 £01 Ndg | L HE 185J0] ‘UINoW=aulnog ‘UMopSI|IEAA pajiwi SIOOW 211)99(3 Xnjesed zZ0dD
FANL 1% N o YHO £v2 'euquingd ‘gisiie) ‘aieysy |edysnpu) umalsbury ‘Aempeosg umosbuiy /8 payiwi 09 g 3B Mied L0dD
L9 EYL'S au6 LS ‘PIayalsay) ‘ebpuqdasys “yed (eiSnpu poomio ‘@S0l POOMXO4 SalIpp g UORE(NSU| Jed 0042
ve 206 d99 GNS ‘ucpuimg ‘ABpA [IIUSHUA NIBd SSBUISNG |IIH (IIWPUIAA old JamodN 3mH ZOND
00 2€1°29 HipieD ‘uojue) ‘1se3 peoy abpuamod £22 9(d yueg JSJSUILLISIAA [BUONEN LOND
89 6LE'S ANE F1LSO "aiysploxo ‘uopbuiqy ‘auet uopeg L) papun 1829 PION 00ND
006212 |eI2JaWWCT) US|INAIDIA LOWD
00 ¥€2 INS #9490 ‘veBIowElD) Jo BjEA ‘YUEUI IN MooulaaeT ‘peoy Ko sjuaWnsu| pue s1a1an 00D
26 1951 NHG €1X3 ‘uocAsQq ‘18lsuiwsy ‘BJejs] |BuISNpUI asery Aomiy pajwi] 3N eiemo] 001D
ZG €8 (76 ZHd 'uoisalg ‘pooming ‘Aepp vewiid Jaisewaseddy uosuyor 0oro
va LLe V46 1AQ ‘A3IPNQ 'S.6¥ X08 Od IGBAIB0Y SJUN0IDY SUORNIOS WOOIYSEAA [EIU 101D
Qo zgl XI'G #Z40 ‘HipJed 'peoy SIOCN 1Se] Hied ssauisng SI00 1SE] ‘2 wun S|BLA)EN UOROL |etnsnpuy| 001D
A1 vard} Qv .1 'loodiaai 19515 saweyp ‘asnoH uelbay '100]4 YIG ‘Jun Aousajosy] |eucneN 1V swoisny pue snuaasy WH POHD
3 ssalppy aweN Aoy

si10)par) Auedwon - g
pajun saeday [eal3o9|3 eydly
d1 (jlenuan) louiels) saigbeg




vl St €10 sunr 50

1102 J3A 0S8 Sdi

£ jo ¢ abed

aineubig

L9'SYE‘LET Buy|jejoy saujuz 99
90 92 Hpie) ‘peoy wodmaN JO ‘ABpn uouIwoq € WU '8EX HIpJeD anua) adid N Aajasiopm ZOMD
00 08E'L MYY aYL 19s1awog ‘isjemabpug 'peoy [01sug ‘sijuad ssauisng Uapiod ‘2 1N pPalWwIn uog g J3[3aYM LOMD
3JH6 864
98 G8t'clL ‘SOIOAA 'UDNIPPSY JeO SUOOW YHON 'S}e}s3T (euISNpu| SpISIOUB|Y 'PEOY SIBYEM 62/3C panwi (MN) sICI0W [BOUIOBIF HIM 00MD
Ll 99l LWIGORPOA 00AD
00 ¢sC S11 G40 ‘Wipie) ‘19941 ISA0UBH 52 pajiwi saifojouyda) Jied paisim | £0LD
9t /81 HV6 018 'asyseoue ‘Aung ‘WoRogswey ‘v xog O<d PRI YN ANL FAVT 0]
3 ssalppy aweN Aay

s10)1pas) Auedwon - g
pajtwi siteday |eo11}29]3 BYd|Y
d7171 (jenuan) soukes) saiqbsg




SS v €102 3unr 50

0102 I1BA DS Sdi

1jo | abed

aimeubig

00} Buijejo] sauug ¢
4 0 14 0 AL ¥940 ‘vebiowels Jo afeA ‘sAmod seuiq 'anci9 [9zeH g INERYM D SIN LOMH
5S¢ 0 T4 0 X711 640 'HipJe) ‘uocjue) 'peoy epag /S Jafay O sIN LOWH
Sc 0 §¢ 0 X1 §40 'HipJeD 'uojue) 'peoy epag /G AR TLIN  OOWH
4 0 §¢ 0 31¥ 940 ‘uebiowers Jo aleA ‘sAmod seulq ‘9019 (3zeH g IERIUM S VIN 00MH
1ej0L LU0 P1Q jold $534ppy awenN Aay

siapjoyaieys - o
pajiwi sueday [ea131993 eydly




